

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES PH 18- Version: 1

14

Type: Resolution-Public Hearing Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 1/17/2018

Title: Amending the 2017 Financing and Spending Plan in the Department of Planning and Economic

Development to reflect a Livable Communities Act Transit Oriented Development grant from the

Metropolitan Council.

Sponsors: Dai Thao

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Financial Analysis

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/22/2018	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
1/17/2018	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Amending the 2017 Financing and Spending Plan in the Department of Planning and Economic Development to reflect a Livable Communities Act Transit Oriented Development grant from the Metropolitan Council.

WHEREAS, the City Council, on July 12, 2017, by RES 17-972, authorized the Department of Planning and Economic Development to submit an application to the Metropolitan Council Livable Communities Transit-Oriented Development fund for the following projects:

- 1. 1919 University Avenue (MetroPlains Management) for \$550,000.00
- 2. North-West-University-Dale (Neighborhood Development Center) for \$1,450,000.00

and

WHEREAS, RES 17-972 further authorized the Department of Planning and Economic Development to execute agreements for Metropolitan Council Livable Communities Transit-Oriented Development grants on behalf of the City for the above-named projects; and

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Council has approved the application for the Livable Communities Act Transit Oriented Development grant for the North-West-University-Dale project in the amount of \$1,450,000.00; and

WHEREAS, upon execution of the above-described grant agreement, the Mayor, pursuant to Section 10.07.1 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul, does hereby certify that \$1,450,000.00 in funds are available for appropriation in excess of those estimated in the 2017 budget and recommends the changes to the 2017 budget identified on the attached Financial Analysis; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Saint Paul, upon the recommendation of the Mayor, that \$1,450,000.00 is available for appropriation in the 2017 Budget; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that said budget, as adopted by Council, is hereby amended as outlined in the attached Financial Analysis.

File #: RES PH 18-14, Version: 1